Wheatland Township Public Hearing Thursday, June 13, 2024 7:00 p.m.

1. CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Crowner at 7:04 p.m.

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Supervisor Crowner led the pledge of allegiance.

3. ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A QUORUM

Board Members: Trustees T. Jones, K. Hickey and C. Rotkis attended the meeting.

<u>Board Officers:</u> Supervisor M. Crowner, Highway Commissioner T. Wieser, Assessor M. Katzberg and attended the meeting. Clerk A. Liskey and Cemetery/Tax Collector D. Scriven-Young were absent.

4. MOTION TO OPEN PUBLIC HEARING

4.1 Comments from Public on 2024-2025 Town Budget

- There were no public comments.

4.2 Comments from Public on 2024-2025 Road District Budget

- Resident/County Board member Julie Berkowicz discussed many calls to Road Commissioner Tom Wieser. Discussion took place as to possible accidents with serious injury. Further discussion on trails near Wolf's Crossing and/or any crossings across Wolf's Crossing were raised as also dangerous.
- Resident Walter Berkowicz mentioned concerns about information/documents posted online on the Wheatland Township website, noting there is a lack of information available and that the site should be improved to provide better, timely information to the public. Supervisor Crowner noted improvements will be made to post all pertinent information.

5. APPROVAL OF FY2024/2025 BUDGET

5.1 Motion to Approve Ordinance #24-02-O Town Budget

- Trustee Rotkis motioned to approve Ordinance #24-02-O Town Budget and Trustee Jones seconded.
- -The Board unanimously passed Ordinance #24-02-O 4-O via roll call vote.

5.2 Motion to Approve Ordinance #24-03-O Road District Budget

- Trustee Jones motioned to approve Ordinance #24-03-O Road District Budget and Trustee Hickey seconded.
- The Board unanimously Ordinance #24-03-O Road District Budget 4-0 via roll call vote.

_	A 1	СΤ	\sim T	TID	TT.	Æ	T
h	^			112		/	

ADJOURNMENT- Trustee Rotkis motioned to adjourn the Public Hearing meeting and Trustee Jones seconded. The meeting was adjourned at 7:27 p.m.

Approved as presented:	
Bill Green	
Deputy Clerk, Wheatland Township	
Reviewed and approved by:	
Anita Liskey	
Clerk, Wheatland Township	